THE NEW ZEALAND GAZETTE

TARIFF DECISION LIST No. 382-continued

MISCELLANEOUS—continued

Port	Tariff Item No.	Goods					Rates of Duty		Part		Effective	
							Normal	Pref.	II Ref.	List No.	From	То
AK	84.19.039	Siattypes	•							200	• •	
H.O.	84.61.029	Lifejacket rafts		• •						375	• •	
H.O.	84.61.029	Liferaftliferafts					• •	••		375	• •	
J.O.	84.61.029	Marine3234/40		• •						375		
H.O.	84.63.029	Croftunits		••	• •			• •		348	• •	
I.O.	84.63.029	Hainsworthunits		• •						170		
CH	85.01.049	Alternators, Markon								65		
٩K	85.19.059	Verotypes:			• •		••	••		362		
	[TP/2141equipment										
I.O.	87.02.021	Trucksspecifications)		• •				••		301	••	
	87.02.029											

Dated at Wellington this 6th day of December 1979.

J. A. KEAN, Comptroller of Customs.

Tariff Notice No. 1979/198—Applications for Exclusion from Determination

NOTICE is hereby given that applications have been made for exclusion of goods as follows from current determinations of the Minister of Customs and for admission of such goods at the rates of duty prescribed under the substantive Tariff item therefor:

Port	Appn. No.	Tariff Item	Goods		Rates of Duty	
					Pref.	II Ref.
Н.О.	55292	84.45.001	Heavy duty 2.54 to 30.48 cm, 2 speed metal sawing machines for general engineering production NOTE: If approved, the above goods will be subject to the rates of duty prescribed under Tariff item 84.45.009, or at the rates of duty prescribed under Part II of the Tariff, Reference 10	40†	Aul 20† Can 25† DC 25†	••
H.O.	55377	84.45.001	Hure S.A. cutter grinder type W.S.M.B. for making and servicing cutting tools NOTE: If approved, the above goods will be subject to the rates of duty prescribed under Tariff item 84.45.009, or at the rates of duty prescribed under Part II of the Tariff. Reference 10	40†	Aul 20† Can 25† DC 25†	••
H.O.	55316	84.45.001	"Unitas" knife sharpening machine, for sharpening machinists' overlocking knives NOTE: If approved, the above goods will be subject to the rates of duty prescribed under Tariff item 84.45.009, or at the rates of duty prescribed under Part II of the Tariff, Reference 10	40†	Aul 20† Can 25† DC 25†	••
H.O.	55359	90.28.001	Digital model 1000, data logger for measuring and collecting data on sea states NOTE: If approved, the above goods will be subject to the rates of duty prescribed under Tariff item 90.28.009, or at the rates of duty prescribed under Part II of the Tariff, Reference 99	45†	Aul 25† Can 25† DC 25†	••
				duty as	ower rate of the Minister y case direct	

The identification reference to the application number indicates the office to which any objection should be made.

H.O.—Comptroller of Customs, Private Bag, Wellington.

Any person wishing to lodge an objection to the granting of these applications should do so in writing to the appropriate office as indicated by the identification reference on or before 27 December 1979. Submissions should include a reference to the identification reference, application number, Tariff item and description of goods concerned and be supported by information as to:

(a) The range of equivalent goods manufactured locally;(b) The proportion of New Zealand and imported material used in manufacture;

Present and potential output; and

(d) Details of factory cost in terms of materials, labour, overhead, etc.

Dated at Wellington this 6th day of December 1979.

J. A. KEAN, Comptroller of Customs.